
2022 Mississippi Valley State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-31-1   Conf: 4-25   Home: 7-10   Away: 3-20-1   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (292), Opp (342)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (3), Holmes (2), Soeder (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Booker (3),
Mims (3), Weaver (2), Yandrich (2), Holmes (1), Johnson II (1), Walker (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Yandrich (11), Tolentino (8), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (10), McClendon 6, Ortiz 2, Totals , Opp (13)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (194-238), Tolentino (61-76), Yandrich (29-34), Valenzuela (22-28), Stallings (18-26), Walker (18-23), McClendon (17-18),
Washington (7-9), Ortiz (6-8), Santos (5-5), Charles (4-4), Salazar-Ortega (3-3), Chapman (1-1), Maldonado (1-1), Perez (1-1), Reyes (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Mims, Davon .331 35-35 118 26 39 2 3 2 20 53 .449 5 4 22 0 .375 1 2 10-13 49 2 2 .962
10 Booker, Narvin .303 39-39 132 19 40 3 1 1 20 48 .364 12 5 25 1 .380 1 5 8-12 112 3 6 .950
14 Holmes, Dreylin .302 40-40 149 37 45 8 1 12 33 91 .611 20 0 51 0 .380 2 1 6-8 48 62 17 .866
18 Weaver, Maury .263 41-41 160 33 42 6 2 1 19 55 .344 14 4 27 2 .335 1 4 25-27 73 86 9 .946
32 Soeder, Chris .262 36-35 122 23 32 6 0 4 28 50 .410 15 5 30 3 .361 2 2 0-0 200 16 5 .977
7 Maldonado, Angel 1.000 14-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
1 Chapman, Darrien .381 24-20 63 18 24 2 0 5 19 41 .651 11 0 15 0 .467 1 6 8-9 33 40 5 .936
28 Salazar-Ortega, Jose .333 24-17 57 13 19 2 1 0 11 23 .404 7 0 12 1 .400 1 0 1-1 24 2 2 .929
21 Washington, Ty .298 23-23 84 15 25 2 1 0 18 29 .345 6 3 19 0 .358 2 0 2-2 28 6 4 .895
8 Johnson, Willie .280 15-8 25 6 7 1 0 0 6 8 .320 3 4 7 0 .438 0 0 5-5 19 1 4 .833
12 Yandrich, Johnathan .268 21-16 56 7 15 2 0 0 5 17 .304 6 3 16 0 .369 0 1 2-2 86 10 4 .960
30 Spencer, Kameron .250 9-1 8 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
15 Tolentino, Jan .240 31-30 104 20 25 6 0 1 14 34 .327 10 11 14 0 .368 0 1 1-1 143 26 2 .988
27 Perez, Angel .232 26-22 69 9 16 1 0 0 6 17 .246 14 3 16 3 .384 0 1 0-0 27 21 2 .960
11 Johnson II, Eric .220 26-18 59 9 13 2 0 1 5 18 .305 3 8 24 0 .343 0 0 1-3 28 2 3 .909
2 Walker, Antonio .208 30-18 48 10 10 2 0 1 7 15 .313 5 7 20 3 .367 0 0 2-2 34 12 4 .920
44 Holt, Cedric .200 5-1 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 3 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 0 2 .778
26 Wilson, Josh .167 10-8 24 5 4 1 0 0 4 5 .208 2 5 4 0 .355 0 1 4-4 27 0 1 .964
6 Kennedy, Treadwell .148 12-7 27 4 4 1 0 0 4 5 .185 3 4 7 0 .324 0 1 0-0 11 12 2 .920
16 Santos, Iankel .000 14-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 1 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
23 Reyes, Juan .000 13-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
4 Walton, James .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .275 42-42 1322 258 364 47 9 28 222 513 .388 139 66 320 14 .370 11 25 75-89 963 344 87 .938
Opponents .330 42-42 1339 447 442 88 8 49 379 693 .518 307 71 240 13 .468 34 16 97-119 1002 349 68 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Perez, Angel 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 .267 0 1 0 0 0
8 Johnson, Willie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 2 0 0 0 0
17 McClendon, Calvin 6.69 2-7 18 14 0 0-0 0 75.1 86 81 56 65 57 15 3 7 .287 14 10 7 6 3
9 Stallings, Hunter 7.66 2-4 13 11 1 0-0 1 51.2 54 47 44 33 57 14 0 9 .269 9 3 2 4 0
30 Spencer, Kameron 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 4 2 0 0 3 0 1 .417 1 0 0 0 0
24 Ortiz, Abraham 7.97 1-7 13 5 0 0-0 0 40.2 56 45 36 32 32 8 0 7 .326 6 7 0 2 0
22 Valenzuela, Isaiah 10.01 3-6 20 8 0 0-0 1 50.1 87 72 56 34 32 15 1 5 .395 12 10 1 7 7
2 Walker, Antonio 11.43 1-4 16 3 0 0-0 0 37.0 59 63 47 30 25 9 2 6 .353 7 4 1 5 2
23 Reyes, Juan 11.74 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 12 10 10 8 5 3 0 2 .353 2 1 0 1 0
1 Chapman, Darrien 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 .400 0 0 1 0 0
28 Salazar-Ortega, Jose 14.21 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 14 23 20 20 16 2 0 2 .275 10 9 0 1 0
20 Charles, Ethan 18.20 0-0 13 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 33 31 31 17 5 7 0 6 .458 3 8 0 2 2
16 Santos, Iankel 18.90 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 18 36 28 32 6 8 2 2 .360 5 10 4 5 2
7 Maldonado, Angel 26.07 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 11 30 28 32 4 2 0 2 .289 21 8 0 1 0
Totals 10.07 10-31 138 42 1 0 2 321.0 442 447 359 307 240 88 8 49 .330 92 71 16 34 16
Opponents 5.51 31-10 132 42 3 3 1 334.3 364 258 205 139 320 47 9 28 .275 46 66 2 11 25



2022 Mississippi Valley State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Stallings, Hunter 10 5 5 0 1.000 1 18 8 .692 0 0
23 Reyes, Juan 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Charles, Ethan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
7 Maldonado, Angel 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Spencer, Kameron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Tolentino, Jan 171 143 26 2 .988 1 61 15 .803 8 0
32 Soeder, Chris 221 200 16 5 .977 15 0 0 — 0 0
26 Wilson, Josh 28 27 0 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mims, Davon 53 49 2 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Yandrich, Johnathan 100 86 10 4 .960 1 29 5 .853 11 0
27 Perez, Angel 50 27 21 2 .960 5 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Booker, Narvin 121 112 3 6 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Weaver, Maury 168 73 86 9 .946 19 0 0 — 0 0
1 Chapman, Darrien 78 33 40 5 .936 10 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Salazar-Ortega, Jose 28 24 2 2 .929 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Walker, Antonio 50 34 12 4 .920 4 18 5 .783 0 0
6 Kennedy, Treadwell 25 11 12 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Johnson II, Eric 33 28 2 3 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Washington, Ty 38 28 6 4 .895 0 7 2 .778 0 2
22 Valenzuela, Isaiah 8 0 7 1 .875 0 22 6 .786 0 0
14 Holmes, Dreylin 127 48 62 17 .866 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Johnson, Willie 24 19 1 4 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Santos, Iankel 6 2 3 1 .833 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
44 Holt, Cedric 9 7 0 2 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 McClendon, Calvin 24 1 17 6 .750 1 17 1 .944 0 0
24 Ortiz, Abraham 12 3 4 5 .583 1 6 2 .750 0 0
4 Walton, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1394 963 344 87 .938 64 97 22 .815 19 2
Opponents 1419 1002 349 68 .952 66 75 14 .843 8 0


